



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCS United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please			
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Paul Huriburt	Name: Vicus Technologies LLC		
T adi Halibat	Internal Address:		
	Internal Address.		
Execution Date(s) March 5, 2004	Ctront Address BO 6		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	Street Address: P.O. Box 1147		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Kennebunk		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Maine		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 04043		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US ZIp: 04043		
✓ Other Corrective Document	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/832.521	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/832,521			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved:		
Name: David McEwing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P.O. Box 231324	Enclosed		
Otteet Address, F.O. Box 231324	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Houston	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77223</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8975 Expiration Date 01/07		
Phone Number: 713.514.0137			
Fax Number: 713.514.9840	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: dmcewing@houston.rr.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	! 4 coos		
Signature	<u>January 4, 2005</u> Date		
David McEwing	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015795 FRAME: 0305

06-10-		W- <u>ma</u> -			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	102762582		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	J0≥ ▼	V	Y	Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original documen	ts or copy thereo	ył.	
Name of conveying party(les): Paul Hurlburt		ress of receiving s Technologies LL 59:	<u> </u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>-</u>				
Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 1147				
Other	City: Kennet	ounkState:_	MEZip	04043	
Execution Date: March 5, 2004	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attac	thed? 🖵 Yes	Ø No	
A. Patent Application No.(e) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David McEwing				olved: [1]	
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorize	ed to be charged	to deposit ec	Seunt	
Street Address: P.O. Box 231324	8. Deposit acco	unt number:			
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77023	- (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if p	paying by depos	it account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. David McEwing Name of Person Signing	Signature		Towe 7 Date	I сору <u>2004 —</u>	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments	, and ddeuments: Information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015795 FRAME: 0306



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

VIC-01

Whereas I, Paul Hurlburt, of 2 Arbor Crossing, Kennebunk, Maine 04043, hereinafter referred to as "Applicant", am the co-inventor of certain new and useful improvements in protective barriers, said invention entitled Security Barrier, and for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on March _____, 2004, and

Whereas, Vicus Technologies LLC of Maine, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 1147, Kennebunk, Maine 04043 is desirous of acquiring the Applicant's entire right title and interest in the same,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, my full right to the said invention in the United States and the World and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents, including reissue, continuations or divisional which may be granted therefor in the United States. I hereby further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue my entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent to said Assignee for its use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this S day of March, 2004 at Kennebunk, Maine.

_(Applicant)

State of Maine

County of York

Before me personally appeared said Paul Hurlburt and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _____ day of March, 2004.

(seal)

Joan M. Hunnewell
A Notary Public of Maine
My Commission Expires May 4, 2008 PATENT

REEL: 015795 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 02/25/2005